FORM	PTO-1595
(Day 6	0.21

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER 5.1EET	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  W. SPENCER WHEAT VESNA R. MIRKOVIC KEVIN H. NGUYEN	2. Name and address of re  Name: TEXACO I DEVELOPMENT C	INC. and TEXACO
CURTIS L. KRAUSE JAMES F. STEVENS DANIEL G. CASEY	Internal Address:  Street Address: 6001	Bollinger Canyon Road
	Yes No City: San Ramon S	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new at A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> </ol>	NEW APPLICATION  application, the execution date of the application is: APRII  B. Patent No.(s):  Additional numbers attached? Yes No	L 3, 2003
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Jeffrey A. Pyle         <ul> <li>Williams, Morgan &amp; Amerson, P.0</li> <li>10333 Richmond, Suite 1100</li> </ul> </li> <li>City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77</li> </ol>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.4  Enclosed  Authorized to be of the control of the con	ations and patents involved: _1  41)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
D. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing  Jeffrey A. Pyle	ng information is true and correct and any attached copyls a	the copy of the priginal document.
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 34,90	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and	FYPDESS MAIL MAILING LABEL	required cover sheet information to:  Trademarks. Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EV 280334592 US DATE OF DEPOSIT: April 4, 2003

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as "EXPRESS MAIL" addressed to: BOX PATENT APPLICATIONS, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0152** 

Docket No.: X-0074

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), W. SPENCER WHEAT, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing in Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas, U.S.A.; VESNA R. MIRKOVIC, citizen(s) of Yugoslavia, residing in Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas, U.S.A.; KEVIN H. NGUYEN, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing in Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas, U.S.A.; CURTIS L. KRAUSE, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing in Houston, Harris County, Texas, U.S.A.; JAMES F. STEVENS, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing in Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas, U.S.A.; DANIEL G. CASEY, citizen(s) of the United States of America, residing Kingwood, Harris County, Texas, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in AUTOTHERMAL REFORMING IN A FUEL PROCESSOR UTILIZING NON-PYROPHORIC SHIFT CATALYST set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America,

[x] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;
[] bearing Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ and filed on \_\_\_\_\_; a

(check one)

State of Delaware, having a place business at 6001 583-2324, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire to, in and for the territory of the United States of refore and all divisions, reissues, continuations and
RATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, n Road, San Ramon, California 94583-2324, U.S.A., erest to said invention in and for all countries foreign efore and all divisions, thereof:
nt to me(us) of Three Hundred Dollars, the receipt of other good and valuable consideration, I(we) hereby CO INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, for the territory of the United States of America, and Il divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions NT CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and extension relating to patents granted therefore and all the world, except for the United States of America.
W. SPENCER WHEAT
W. SPENCER WHEAT

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0153

Signed my hand at _	Bellaire	, <i>TX</i>	, this <u>3rd</u> of
APRIL	2003.	<u>(Jegur</u> VESNA R. N	+ Mirkouic
STATEMENT BY W	/ITNESS		
I, <u>BRIDGE:</u> 4800 FOLLRNAC MIRKOVIC who is k	E BELLAIRE, T known to me execute the	_, whose full <u>X</u> , was personall above assignment on this	post office address is y present and did see VESNA R. is 3 day of APPIC 2003.
	BRIDGETT L KANA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-19-2005	B.d. SIGNATUR	e OF WITNESS
Signed my hand at _	Bellane 2003.	_,X	, this of
STATEMENT BY W	'ITNESS	KE <b>YI</b> N H. N	GUYEN
BRIDGE 7  4800 FOUR N  NGUYEN who is known	T L. KANA  ACE BELLAIRE  Own to me execute the ab  BRIDGETT L KANA  NOTARY PUBLIC  State of Texas  Comm. Exp. 05-19-2005	SIGNATURI	post office address is y present and did see KEVIN H.  3 day of APRIL 2003.  GOT WITNESS
Signed my hand at _	Bellaine 2003.	TX CURTIS L. F	this 3 of  KRAUSE
STATEMENT BY W	TTNESS		
BRIDGE 7 4800 FOURNA KRAUSE who is kno	CE BELLAIRE, The winto me execute the about	whose full , was personally ove assignment on this _	post office address is present and did see CURTIS L.  3 day of APRIL 2003.
THE PARTY OF THE P	BRIDGETT L KANA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas omm. Exp. 05-19-2005	SIGNATURE Page 2 of 3	OF WITNESS  Docket No : X-0074

PATENT REEL: 013940 FRAME: 0154

Signed my hand at Bellaria,,	Texas , this 3 of
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	JAMES F. STEVENS
I, BRIDGETT L. KANA, 4800 FOURNACE BELLAIRE, TX	whose full post office address is, was personally present and did see JAMES F. assignment on this day of 2003.
BRIDGETT L KANA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-19-2005	Budgett Same SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
Signed my hand at $\frac{3e17aiv\xi}{2003}$ ,	DANIEL G. CLASEY
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
I, BRIDGE TT L. KANA, 4800 FOURNACE BELLA, RE, 7x CASEY who is known to me execute the above ass	whose full post office address is, was personally present and did see DANIEL G. signment on this day of 2003.
BRIDGETT L KANA NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-19-2005	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

Page 3 of 3

Docket No.: X-0074

**RECORDED: 04/04/2003**